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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  3:36:24PM

Assembly District 23

 4,379 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,408 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,860 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,860 

 1,677 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY

 3,717 GREGORY W. MEEKS

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRE CHATMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL DRALLRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH FOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHALEEL ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE A. FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA SCHOMBURG KERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY TUBZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PALMER DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESAIH OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GLAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY CARREY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAAKOV LUDMIR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,440 

Unrecorded  420 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  3:36:24PM

Assembly District 24

 2,400 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,186 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,624 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,624 

 1,185 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY

 2,081 GREGORY W. MEEKS

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES A. MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMANE ORLANDO ROBB (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,274 

Unrecorded  350 

Assembly District 27

 104 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 43 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  147 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  147 

 64 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY

 73 GREGORY W. MEEKS

Total Votes  137 

Unrecorded  10 

Assembly District 28

 239 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 115 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  359 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  359 

 159 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY

 161 GREGORY W. MEEKS

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  321 

Unrecorded  38 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  3:36:24PM

Assembly District 29

 11,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,059 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,979 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,979 

 2,701 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY

 11,144 GREGORY W. MEEKS

 5 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PEGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALEEL ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,867 

Unrecorded  1,112 

Page 4 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  3:36:24PM

Assembly District 31

 8,223 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,951 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,272 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,272 

 2,343 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY

 7,302 GREGORY W. MEEKS

 1 ABISOYE OLORUNTOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY EDWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO RAMDAWAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 QURAN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,670 

Unrecorded  602 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  3:36:24PM

Assembly District 32

 10,829 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 168 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,369 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,369 

 2,604 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY

 10,174 GREGORY W. MEEKS

 3 ADAM SCHELFER (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATTA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA WINSLOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURY VASCONCELLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYNTON MARSALAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,815 

Unrecorded  554 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  3:36:24PM

Assembly District 33

 10,265 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,829 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,185 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,185 

 2,211 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY

 10,145 GREGORY W. MEEKS

 6 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT COLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFIYA WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 W.E.B. DU BOIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,374 

Unrecorded  811 

Assembly District 38

 762 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 317 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,089 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,089 

 566 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY

 389 GREGORY W. MEEKS

 1 EDWARD WENDELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  956 

Unrecorded  133 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  3:36:24PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 48,987 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 13,270 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 FEDERAL

 535 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  62,884 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  62,884 

 13,510 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY

 45,186 GREGORY W. MEEKS

 1 ABISOYE OLORUNTOBA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM SCHELFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 21 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATTA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES A. MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA WINSLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PEGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY EDWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRE CHATMON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WENDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL DRALLRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO RAMDAWAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS JR (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH FOX (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  3:36:24PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 3 KHALEEL ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE A. FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA SCHOMBURG KERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURY VASCONCELLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY TUBZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PALMER DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESAIH OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QURAN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 6 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT COLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMANE ORLANDO ROBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFIYA WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GLAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY CARREY (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 W.E.B. DU BOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYNTON MARSALAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAAKOV LUDMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  58,854 

Unrecorded  4,030 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  3:36:24PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 4, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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